Decision No. 32195.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of THE DIAMOND MATCH COMPANY, a corporation, for authority to change rates and methods of determining charges.

ORIGINAL

Application No. 22011

BY THE COMMISSION:

THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

On page one of Decision No. 31762, dated February 14, 1939, the following statement appears, which emends a similar paragraph appearing in Decision No. 31665, dated January 16, 1939:

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that The Diemond Match Company be end it is hereby directed to file with the Railroad Commission of the State of California within sixty (60) days from the date of this Order, the schedule of rates set forth in Exhibit 'A' (attached to the applicatiom) to be charged for all-electric service supplied to its consumers, applicable to meter readings taken on and after the 1st day of April, 1939."

Good Cause Appearing, the above statement is hereby amended as follows:

"IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that The Diamond Match Company be and it is hereby directed to file with the Railroad Commission of the State of California, within two hundred and eighty-nine (289) days from the date of this Order, the schedule of rates set forth in Exhibit 'A' (attached to the application) to be charged for all electric service supplied to its consumers, applicable to meter readings taken on and after the 1st day of November, 1939."

In all other respects Decision No. 31665 shall remain in full force and effect.

This supplemental order shall be effective immediately. Dated at San Francisco, California, this 200 day of

July, 1939.